



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-88/2-PT

Date: 2 October 2009

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 2 October 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

ZDRAVKO TOLIMIR

PUBLIC

ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE ON A TRIAL BENCH

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Peter McCloskey

The Accused

Zdravko Tolimir

I, KEVIN PARKER, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order regarding Composition of Trial Chamber”, issued by Judge Carmel Agius on 1 June 2007, in which he ordered that that the bench in the case of *Prosecutor v. Zdravko Tolimir* shall be composed of himself as Presiding Judge, Judge O-Gon Kwon and Judge Kimberly Prost;

NOTING the composition of the trial chambers of the International Tribunal, as set out in document IT/266 issued by the President of the International Tribunal (“President”) on 2 September 2009, in which he, *inter alia*, reassigned Judge O-Gon Kwon to Trial Chamber III and reassigned Judge Christoph Flügge to Trial Chamber II;

NOTING the “Order Regarding Assignment of a Judge to a Trial Chamber”, issued by the President on 2 September 2009, in which he ordered that Judge O-Gon Kwon remain a Judge of Trial Chamber II for the purposes of *Prosecutor v. Zdravko Tolimir*, pending any further order;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Trial Chamber;

PURSUANT TO Article 14(7) of the Statute of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Christoph Flügge to replace Judge O-Gon Kwon on the bench in the case of *Prosecutor v. Zdravko Tolimir*.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Kevin Parker
Presiding Judge

Dated this second day of October 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]